#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Citizens Bank, National Association (fka RBS Citizens, National Association)		03/03/2015	national banking association: UNITED STATES

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lydell Jewelry Design Studio, LLC		
Street Address:	3 West 35th Street		
Internal Address:	10th Floor		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10001		
Entity Type:	COKPORX NONEXAMARE Limited Liability Company: Delaware		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4037669	LYDELL NYC
Registration Number:	3960588	SYDNEY SIMONE
Registration Number:	3960590	ZOE + SYD
Registration Number:	4050043	LYDELL
Registration Number:	4591637	IVY + COCO
Registration Number:	4591621	ELLI + COCO
Registration Number:	4591620	MOKA + INDIE

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fee Amount:

\$190

Fax Number: 4045228409 Phone: 404-420-5527 Email: rjk@phrd.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: Rhonda J. Kenyeri, Paralegal - PHR&D Address Line 1: 285 Peachtree Center Avenue Address Line 2: Suite 1500 Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30303 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4590-178 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Harrison J. Roberts Signature: /HJR/ Date: 03/04/2015 **Total Attachments: 6** source=Lydell - Release of Security Interest#page1.tif source=Lydell - Release of Security Interest#page2.tif source=Lydell - Release of Security Interest#page3.tif source=Lydell - Release of Security Interest#page4.tif source=Lydell - Release of Security Interest#page5.tif source=Lydell - Release of Security Interest#page6.tif RECEIPT INFORMATION ETAS ID: TM334086 Receipt Date: 03/04/2015

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS

This Release of Security Interests ("Agreement") is entered into and dated effective as of March 3, 2015, by and between Lydell Jewelry Design Studio, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Debtor"), and Citizens Bank, National Association (f/k/a RBS Citizens, National Association) ("Secured Party").

#### INTRODUCTION

- A. Debtor and Secured Party are parties to a Credit Agreement dated November 13, 2013, Security Agreement dated November 13, 2013, Grant of Security Interest (Copyrights), dated November 13, 2013 and Grant of Security Interest (Trademarks) dated November 13, 2013 (as such documents may have been amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time since the original execution date to the date hereof, collectively, the "Security Agreements").
- B. Pursuant to the Security Agreements, Debtor granted Secured Party security interests in Debtor's Patents, Trademarks, Copyrights and Collateral (as each such term is defined in the Security Agreements), including the copyrights, patents, patent applications, trademarks, trademark applications and trademark registrations listed on the attached Exhibit A.
- C. The parties desire to confirm the release of all security interests in favor of Secured Party granted pursuant to the Security Agreements.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

#### AGREEMENT

- 1. Release of Security Interests. Secured Party hereby releases, discharges, terminates and relinquishes, without recourse or representation or warranty of any kind, to Debtor, its successors and assigns, all security interests, charges and encumbrances in the Collateral, including those granted pursuant to the Security Agreements, including, but not limited to, those relating to the Patents, Trademarks, Copyrights and Collateral.
- 2. <u>Further Cooperation</u>. Secured Party shall, upon reasonable request of Debtor, execute and deliver to Debtor, or register, or arrange to have registered by its agent, all such other assurances, and further terminations and releases necessary to carry out the terms of this Agreement, including those under the Uniform Commercial Code or the laws of the United States related to patents, trademarks, copyrights, registrations or discharges of security interests in respect of intellectual property. Debtor agrees to pay for the preparation, execution, delivery, filing and recording of this Agreement in the appropriate jurisdictions and of all such other terminations, releases, agreements, discharges, other instruments and collateral.

52351194\_3 \_\_ \_ \_

TRADEMARK REEL: 005472 FRAME: 0553 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Release of Security Interests as of the date set forth above.

DEBTOR:
LYDELL JEWELRY DESIGN STUDIO, LLC
3
Ву:
Print Name: Laurens Goff
Print Title: Vice President
SECURED PARTY:
CITIZENS BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (F/K/A AS RBS CITIZENS, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,
A/K/A RBS CITIZENS, N.A.)
Ву:
Print Name:
Print Title:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Release of Security Interests as of the date set forth above.

88	877	83	ď	6	12	,
22	20.	13	18.	Ø. 3	2.	ē

LYDELL JEWELRY DESIGN STUDIO, LLC

By:
Print Name: Laurens Goff
Print Title: Vice President

#### SECURED PARTY:

CITIZENS BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (F/K/A AS RBS CITIZENS, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, A/K/A RBS CITIZENS, N.A.)

By: W// W// Print Nanke: Jamie Jalas Print Title: SV/

# EXHIBIT A INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Schedule 1 - Patents

U.S. PATENTS:

None.

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005472 FRAME: 0556

### Schedule 2 – Trademarks

## U.S. FEDERAL TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS:

F8-2-(01-3)(12-2-4)	51071511	Tegra et a sont so	
LYDELL NYC	Registered	4037669	10/11/2011
SYDNEY SIMONE	Registered	3960588	05/17/2011
ZOE + SYD	Registered	3960590	05/17/2011
LYDELL	Registered	4050043	11/01/2011
IVY + COCO	Registered	4591637	08/26/2014
ELLI + COCO	Registered	4591621	08/26/2014
MOKA + INDIE	Registered	4591620	08/26/2014

# Schedule 3 – Copyrights

164536	Registration No.	Recisionables Date	Owner
Spring market 2007 Lydell NYC designs.	VAu000741627	04/05/2007	Lydell Jewelry Design Studio, Inc.